 Product division: NTC Product type: S153/xxx/M
 Product name: Inrush Current Limiter Ordering code: B57153S0xxxM000
 Data sheet
ISSUE DATE 22.03.05 ISSUE d PUBLISHER KB S PE PAGE 1/15
 APPLICATION :
 NTC-thermistor for inrush current limiting in peripheral communication equipment, e.g.
in switch-mode power supplies
 FEATURES :

Thermal cooling time constant (in air) τth [s] approx.30
Heat capacity Cth [mJ/K] approx. 240
Ordering Code
R25
[Ω]
Imax
[A]
B25/100
[K]
CT at
110 VAC
[µF]
CT at
230 VAC
[µF]
Parameter
for R(I)
k
Parameter
for R(I)
n
B57153S0479M000 4.7 3.0 2800 400 100 0.644 -1.30
B57153S0809M000 8.0 2.2 2800 400 100 0.778 -1.30
B57153S0100M000 10 2.0 2800 400 100 0.838 -1.30
B57153S0150M000 15 1.8 2900 400 100 0.934 -1.32
B57153S0160M000 16 1.7 2900 400 100 0.953 -1.32
B57153S0330M000 33 1.3 3000 400 100 1.18 -1.33
     b
LS
   th
h